# M2300005525

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700406670277

FILED
2023 APR 28 M. St. L.
SEPT. AND THE

RECEIVED 2023 APR 28 AM 10: 07

#### **CT CORP**

#### (850)656-4724 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

D	ate:	04/28/2023	- w: ( ) W
		Acc#I20160000072	4): ( ) = V
Name:	1402 NW S	econd LLC	
Document #:			
Order #:	14905188		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of		Country of Destination:	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Number of Certs:	
Filing:	Certified: Plain: COGS:		Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#	Amount:	\$ 155.00	

Thank you!

#### COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations						
SURIF	1402 NW Second LLC						
L, () 13.31.	Nam	Name of Limited Liability Company					
The encl Existenc	losed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability ie, and check are submitted to register the above	Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida					
Please re	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter t	to the following:					
	Alexis Radovich						
		Name of Person					
	The Krausz Companies LLC						
		Firm/Company					
	6823 S. Eastern Ave., Ste 101						
		Address					
	Las Vegas, NV 89119						
	(	City/State and Zip Code					
	alexis@krauszco.com						
	E-mail address: (to b	e used for future annual report notification)					
For furth	ner information concerning this matter, please ca	all:					
Alexis Radovich		725 228-7037 at ( )					
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number					
Mailing Address:		Street Address:					
Registration Section		Registration Section					
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations					
P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee					
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303					
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEI  ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fe  Certificate	ee & 🔲 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🔲 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate					

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,6002, FLORIDA STATUTEX THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTOTRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1402 NW Second LLC (Name of Foreign)	Limited Liability Company, must include "Limite	d Liability Compa	ny," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
f name mavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida. The alternate t	name imist include "Limited L	iability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,
Delaware		3.		
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	lich foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FB num	ber, if applicable)
4/26/2023				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ	registration) ine penalty liability)		<del></del>
6823 S. Eastern Ave., Street Address of Principal Office)			S. Eastern Ave., Ste 1	
Las Vegas NV 89119		Las V	egas NV 89119	
				<del></del>
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accepta	ble)	PILE 2023 APR 28 SF OF TALLINAS
Name:	C T Corporation System			R 28 Mª
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			11.0 mills
	Plantation		33324 , Florida	
	(City)		(Zip code)	

#### Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: C T Corporation System
Linda Stauffer, Assistant Secretary

Linda Stauffer, Assistant Secretary

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	
□Manager	Name: Daniel W. Krausz	□Manager	Name: Jay Krigsman
□Member	Address: 6823 S. Eastern Ave., Ste 101	□Member	Address: 7495 W Atlantic Ave #200-112
■Authorized	Las Vegas NV 89119	■ Authorized	Delray Beach FL 33446
Person		Person	
□Other		□Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	F. Ron Krausz
□Member	Address: 6823 S. Eastern Ave., Ste 101	□Member	Address: 6823 S. Eastern Ave., Ste 101
■ Authorized	Las Vegas NV 89119	■Authorized	Las Vegas NV 89119
Person		Person	·
□Other	Other	[]Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
□Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	□Other
9. Attached is a cer jurisdiction under to of the translator mu 10. This document	is executed in accordance with section 605.020 ment to the Department of State constitutes a th	duly authenticated by the te is in a foreign language (1) (b). Florida Statutes	e Annual Report form.  official having custody of records in the a translation of the certificate under oath.  I am aware that any false information
	Daniel W. Krausz		
		printed name of signee	

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "1402 NW SECOND LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 203234224

Date: 04-27-23

7427415 8300

SR# 20231685204